

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11971/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in APO No. 582/2005 in APOT No.

678/2005 in GA No. 3401/2005 in AP No. 210/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARKAR & SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reasons to interfere. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master